



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Rockford and Harlem Townships	Winnebago	23-09000-01-RS	04/10/23

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$0.00	

Bidder's Name	Rock Road Co. Inc.	Curran Contracting Co.	
Bidder's Address	P. O. Box 1818	286 Memorial Ct.	
City, State, Zip	Janesville, WI 53547	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	
Proposal Guarantee			
Terms			

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	AREA-1 (RFD TWP)											
40300200	BIT MATLS PR CT		TON	9.25		\$0.00	\$0.0100	\$0.09	\$0.0100	\$0.09		\$0.00
40603340	HMA SC D N70		TON	2717		\$0.00	\$83.0000	\$225,511.00	\$85.0000	\$230,945.00		\$0.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SQ YD	8020		\$0.00	\$3.1400	\$25,182.80	\$2.5000	\$20,050.00		\$0.00
70100460	TRAF CONT-PROT 701306		L SUM	1		\$0.00	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
	AREA-2 (RFD TWP)											
40300200	BIT MATLS PR CT		TON	2.20		\$0.00	\$0.0100	\$0.02	\$0.0100	\$0.02		\$0.00
40603340	HMA SC D N70		TON	647		\$0.00	\$88.0000	\$56,936.00	\$88.5000	\$57,259.50		\$0.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SQ YD	3007		\$0.00	\$3.5500	\$10,674.85	\$2.8000	\$8,419.60		\$0.00
70100460	TRAF CONT-PROT 701306		L SUM	1		\$0.00	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
	AREA-3 (RFD TWP)											
40300200	BIT MATLS PR CT		TON	2.95		\$0.00	\$0.0100	\$0.03	\$0.0100	\$0.03		\$0.00
40603340	HMA SC D N70		TON	868		\$0.00	\$86.0000	\$74,648.00	\$86.0000	\$74,648.00		\$0.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SQ YD	3508		\$0.00	\$3.2900	\$11,541.32	\$2.8000	\$9,822.40		\$0.00
70100460	TRAF CONT-PROT 701306		L SUM	1		\$0.00	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	AREA-4 (RFD TWP)											
40300200	BIT MATLS PR CT		TON	2.54		\$0.00	\$0.0100	\$0.03	\$0.0100	\$0.03		\$0.00
40603340	HMA SC D N70		TON	747		\$0.00	\$87.0000	\$64,989.00	\$87.5000	\$65,362.50		\$0.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SQ YD	2881		\$0.00	\$3.2600	\$9,392.06	\$2.9500	\$8,498.95		\$0.00
70100460	TRAF CONT-PROT 701306		L SUM	1		\$0.00	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
	AREA-5 (RFD TWP)											
40300200	BIT MATLS PR CT		TON	1.60		\$0.00	\$0.0100	\$0.02	\$0.0100	\$0.02		\$0.00
40603340	HMA SC D N70		TON	470		\$0.00	\$83.0000	\$39,010.00	\$90.0000	\$42,300.00		\$0.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SQ YD	133		\$0.00	\$12.8200	\$1,705.06	\$15.0000	\$1,995.00		\$0.00
70100460	TRAF CONT-PROT 701306		L SUM	1		\$0.00	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
	AREA-6 (HARLEM TWP)											
40300200	BIT MATLS PR CT		TON	4.43		\$0.00	\$0.0100	\$0.04	\$0.0100	\$0.04		\$0.00
40603340	HMA SC D N70		TON	1735		\$0.00	\$81.0000	\$140,535.00	\$85.0000	\$147,475.00		\$0.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SQ YD	91		\$0.00	\$21.7900	\$1,982.89	\$15.0000	\$1,365.00		\$0.00
70100460	TRAF CONT-PROT 701306		L SUM	1		\$0.00	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
48102100	AGG WEDGE SHLDR B		TON	469		\$0.00	\$28.5300	\$13,380.57	\$30.0000	\$14,070.00		\$0.00
78001110	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4		FOOT	12672		\$0.00	\$0.3500	\$4,435.20	\$0.3500	\$4,435.20		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:		\$691,923.98		\$716,646.38		
						As Calculated:		\$691,923.98		\$716,646.38		\$0.00
						% Over/Under:						